怡迅光电科技有限公司
Elec-Tech International Co., Ltd.
产
品
说
明
书
Product Instruction Manual
产品名称： 吸顶灯
Product Name: ceiling lamp
型号编码Model No.：565161## (##=00-99)
Manufacturer: Elec-Tech Solid State Lighting Ltd
Address: Factory#2-2, NO.1 South Zhongzhu Science & Technology Rd, Innovation
Coast High Tech District Zhuhai Guangdong CHINA 519085
电话Tel：0756-3390990
传真Fax：0756-3390778
网址Web：www.electech.com.cn
目录Content
1.产品简介ProductIntroduction‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐2
 1.1产品描述ProductDescription ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐2
1.2产品示意图SchematicDiagram‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐2
2.产品特性ProductFeature‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐2
2.1产品特点Productcharacteristic ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐2
2.2技术参数Specification‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐3
2.3配光性能LightDistribution‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐4
3. 安装方法Methodofapplication‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐4‐7
4.维护说明MaintenanceInstruction‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐7
5.环境要求Environmentalrequirement‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐8
6.产品执行标准Productcarriedstandard‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐8
7.包装说明Packageinstruction ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐8
7.1包装规格Packagespecification‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐8
7.2包装清单Packagelist ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐8
一 .产品简介Product Introduction
1.1. 产品描述：Product Description
1 外形尺寸：∮279x104mm；Dimension: ∮279x104mm
2 灯体材质:ABS，灯罩材质：PC光扩散；
Lamp plate: ABS, lamp cover:PC opticaldiffuser
3 三星2835灯珠。
SamsungLED‐2835
1.2. 产品示意图：Product schematic diagram:
二.产品特性 Product Featuers:
2.1. 产品特点Product characteristics ：
 a. 长寿命（5万小时以上），是荧光灯8 倍寿命；Long lifetime (above 50,000hrs), 8 times of lifetime of fluorescent
lamp:
 b. 高效节能环保（14W LED 吸顶灯灯可代替60W 白炽灯，比白炽灯省电60％）；High efficiency, energy
saving, environmental friendly (A 14W led lamp can replace a 60 w electric incandescent lamp , saving 60% of energy )
 c. 耐冲击,抗震能力强,无紫外线和红外线辐射；转换效率高能适应恶劣环境，能满足写字楼,酒店,家居,商场，
学校，图书馆等各种使用场合。
Impact resistant, shock resistant, no UV and IR radiation: high conversion rate and adaptable to severe environment ,
universal application to office ,hotel ,supermarket ,school and library ,etc
 d.绿色环保，无有害气体排放，使用热量低，安全可靠。Green Initiative, no harmful gas is emitted, low heat is
generated while used, safe and reliable .
 e.光色纯正，使用过程中无频闪，提供更好的视觉感受，保护人眼视力。Authentic and pure light color, no flicker,
protecting your eyes while providing better visual enjoyment .
2.2 技术参数Specification
项目/单位Item/  参数Parameter
电气参数Electronicratings